planning among academic staffs of Nigerian Colleges. 

Methodology  

The study was conducted among academic staff of colleges of education in the North Central and 

South west regions of Nigeria. The correlational research design was adopted. A total of two 

hundred and eight (208) participants was sampled and used for this study. A self-report 

questionnaire was employed, having three sections, including demographic data, strategic 

educational planning and leadership integrity. The demographic data included: age, sex, marital